Luke Kwiatkowski Joins Holborn Corporation as Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

March 20, 2024 - Holborn Corporation (Holborn), a U.S.-based independent reinsurance broker, announced today that Luke Kwiatkowski (Kwee-it-kow-skee) has joined the company as Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer.

Mr. Kwiatkowski will be based in New York City and will report to Frank Harrison, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer. As CFO, Mr. Kwiatkowski will be responsible for all financial matters of the firm, including strategic financial planning, corporate accounting, financial reporting and account services.

Mr. Kwiatkowski joins Holborn from property & casualty insurer AmTrust Financial Services where he was a Vice President and Deputy Global Controller. Mr. Kwiatkowski brings to Holborn seven years of experience auditing property & casualty insurance and reinsurance companies while with KPMG, six years of experience in progressive accounting roles at global reinsurers Sirius Group and Munich Re, and five years of combined controllership experience at AmTrust and Munich Re.

"Luke, a CPA with deep financial experience including the auditing of P&C insurers and controllership responsibilities at both reinsurance and primary insurance companies, is ideally suited to serve as Holborn's CFO and contribute to the broader Holborn team in offering advice and solutions to our clients," said Mr. Harrison. "His integrity and his character fit perfectly with us, as we continue to build long-term relationships in everything we do and have done for 104 consecutive years."

Mr. Kwiatkowski said, "Holborn is a well-established organization with a long track record of success and outstanding client relationships. I am excited to join the team, to bring my skillsets and experiences not only to the finance area, but to Holborn as a whole, to further the organization's mission of development and exceptional client service."

Mr. Kwiatkowski holds a B.S. in Business and Economics from Lehigh University. He is a Certified Public Accountant in the state of New York.

About Holborn

Holborn Corporation (Holborn) is a privately held independent reinsurance brokerage firm established in 1920. With a commitment to integrity and a focus on long-term client relationships, Holborn's offerings include advanced analytic tools, global market access and responsive reinsurance services. Through the adoption of an Employee Stock Ownership Plan (ESOP) in 1998, Holborn became exclusively owned by its employees. For additional information, please visit www.holborn.com.